

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRIMINAL) No. 4262 of 2011

(From the judgment and order dated 3/12/2010 in CrI.A.No. 637/2010 OF THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH)

KAMBALAPALLI RANGA REDDY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,bail and office report)

WITH SLP(CrI) NO. 4281 of 2011

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,bail and office report)

SLP(CrI) NO. 4311 of 2011

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,bail and office report)

SLP(CrI) NO. 4329 of 2011

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,bail and office report)

SLP(CrI) NO. 8482 of 2011

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,bail and office report)

Date: 13/02/2012 Theses Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.
Ch. Leela Sarveswar, Adv.
Mr. V.N.Raghupathu, Adv.
Mr. Raghveder Kumar, Adv.

MS. Asha G.Nair (SCLSC)

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.
Mr. Mayur R.Shah, Adv.
MS.Suchrita H.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners in SLP(C) Nos. 4262/2011, 4281/2011, 4311/2011 and 4329/2011 proposes to make a formal application seeking permission to raise an

additional ground in support of the appeal to the effect that the petitioners in the special leave petitions were juvenile as on the date of the occurrence in question. He may do the needful within two weeks with an advance copy to the learned counsel for the respondent who may take objection and file his application.

Post the application along with the SLP after six weeks.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master