

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).4262/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 03/12/2010 in CRLA No.637/2007, of  
The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

KAMBALAPALLI RANGA REDDY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
Judgment,bail and placing addl. pleas and office report )

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 4281 of 2011

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
Judgment,bail and placing addl. pleas and office report )

SLP(Cr1) NO. 4311 of 2011

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
Judgment,bail and placing addl. pleas and office report )

SLP(Cr1) NO. 4329 of 2011

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
Judgment,bail and placing addl. pleas and office report )

SLP(Cr1) NO. 8482 of 2011

(With appln. for bail and office report)

Date: 02/04/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.Sridhar Reddy, Adv.  
Ch. Leela Sarveswar, Adv.  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.  
  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.  
Mr. Majyr Jha, Adv.  
MS.Savita Devi,Adv.  
Mr. Parthvee, Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(Cr1.) No. 4262/2011, 4281/2011, 4311/2011 and  
4329/2011:

Learned counsel for the respondent-State is granted  
four weeks' time to take instructions and file reply to  
the application.

List after four weeks.

SLP(Cr1.) No. 8482 of 2011:

Post along with SLP(Crl.) No. 4262 of 2011.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master