

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4262/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 03/12/2010 in CRLA No.637/2007, of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

KAMBALAPALLI RANGA REDDY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.

Respondent(s)

(With Crl.M.P. No.6737 of 2012- Raising additional plea of juvenile appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,bail, placing additional pleas and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 4281 of 2011

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,bail, placing additional pleas and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 4311 of 2011

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,bail, placing additional pleas and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 4329 of 2011

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,bail, placing additional pleas and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 8482 of 2011

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,bail, placing additional pleas and office report)

Date: 08/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C. Rama Krishna Reddy, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv. (SCLSC)

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.  
Mr. Mayur R. Shah, Adv.  
Ms. Suchitra Hrangkhawl, Adv.  
Mr. Amjid Maqbool, Adv.  
Mr. Amit K. Nain, Adv.  
Mr. B. Ramakrishna Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request post again after two weeks.  
Objections, if any, to the reports submitted by the  
Juvenile Justice Board, Kurnool, Andhra Pradesh, may be filed in  
the meantime.

|(Mahabir Singh)  
| Court Master

|(Veena Khera)  
| Court Master

