

V

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.6

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).4262/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 03/12/2010 in CRLA No.637/2007, of The
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

KAMBALAPALLI RANGA REDDY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 4281 of 2011
(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

SLP(Cr1) NO. 4311 of 2011
(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

SLP(Cr1) NO. 4329 of 2011
(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

SLP(Cr1) NO. 8482 of 2011
(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Date: 17/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D. Ramakrishna Reddy,Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.
Mr. V. Sreehar Reddy,Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv. (SCLSC)

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.T.M. Rangaramanujan,Sr.Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.
Ms. Suchitra Hrangkhawal,Adv.
Mr. Amjid Maqbool,Adv.
Mr. Amit K. Nain,Adv.
Mr. Aditya Jain,Adv.
Mr. Ramkrishna Rao,Adv.

Contd...2/-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

A request has been received from the trial court for extension of time to determine the age of the petitioners. The prayer is not opposed by counsel opposite. In the circumstances, three months' further time is granted to the court concerned to complete the proceedings and submit a report to this Court. The applicants shall without further delay produce all the documents, relied upon by them, before the trial court. Certificates, if any, produced before this Court shall also be transmitted to the trial court expeditiously.

Post after receipt of the report.

| (Mahabir Singh)
| Court Master

| (Veena Khera)
| Court Master

|