

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 4262 OF 2011

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 10968 OF 2011 & 6737 OF 2012
(Applications for bail & raising the additional plea of Juvenile
with Affidavit)

CONNECTED WITH

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 4281 OF 2011

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 10985 OF 2011 & 6732 OF 2012
(Applications for bail & raising the additional plea of Juvenile
with Affidavit)

AND

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 4311 OF 2011

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 11047 OF 2011 & 6738 OF 2012
(Applications for bail & raising the additional plea of Juvenile
with Affidavit)

AND

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 4329 OF 2011

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 11051 OF 2011 & 6742 OF 2012
(Applications for bail & raising the additional plea of Juvenile
with Affidavit)

AND

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 8482 OF 2011

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 21934 OF 2011
(Application for bail)

Kambalapalli Ranga Reddy Etc.

... Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

State of Andhra Pradesh

... Respondent(s)
Contd...2/-

:2:

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 22.08.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

" Learned counsel for the parties seek some time to examine the report received from the trial court regarding the juvenility of the petitioners.

The Registry is directed to furnish a copy of the report to learned counsel for the parties.

Post after four weeks. Needful be done in the meantime."

It is submitted that pursuant to the order quoted above, a copy of report received from Ist Additional District and Sessions Judge, Kurnool, Andhra Pradesh has been furnished to all the parties in this matter.

Service of Show Cause Notice is complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 16th day of September, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Advocate
2. Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Advocate

c3/sk

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR