

ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.15

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCriminal Appeal No. 2143/2014

KAMBALAPALLI RANGA REDDY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 2146/2014 (II)Cr1.A. No. 2144/2014 (II)Cr1.A. No. 2145/2014 (II)Cr1.A. No. 2147/2014 (II)

Date : 17-08-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTAFor Appellant(s) Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR
Ms. Nivedita Nair, Adv.
Mr. Shreyansh Agrawal, Adv.Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR
Mr. Polanki Gowtham, Adv.
Ms. Rajeswari Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. Niti Richhariya, Adv.
Mr. Meeran Maqbool, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E RAt the joint request of learned counsel for the parties, list
after four weeks.

In the meantime, learned counsel for the parties will prepare a chart with regard to the status of accused persons as also their respective role in the alleged incident.

It is stated that the Registry has received the trial court records. E-copy of the trial court records will be made available to the learned counsel for the parties.

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR