

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(S). 2143/2014

KAMBALAPALLI RANGA REDDY

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(S). 2146/2014

AND

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(S). 2144/2014

AND

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(S). 2145/2014

AND

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(S). 2147/2014

O R D E R

1. We have heard the learned counsel appearing for the parties.
2. Learned counsel for the respondent-State on instruction submits that the appellants in these Criminal Appeals, have been granted remission and thereafter, released from the concerned jail.
3. That being the position, nothing survives in this batch of Criminal Appeals.
4. All the Criminal Appeals are, accordingly, disposed of.

5. Pending application(s), if any, shall also stand disposed of.

..... J.  
[UJJAL BHUYAN]

..... J.  
[VIPUL M. PANCHOLI]

NEW DELHI;  
APRIL 15, 2026.

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.17

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(S). 2143/2014

KAMBALAPALLI RANGA REDDY

VERSUS

APPELLANT(S)

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

CRL.A. NO. 2146/2014 (II)

CRL.A. NO. 2144/2014 (II)

CRL.A. NO. 2145/2014 (II)

CRL.A. NO. 2147/2014 (II)

Date : 15-04-2026 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR  
Ms. Nivedita Nair, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Guntur Pramod Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Dhruv Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. The Criminal Appeals are disposed of in terms of the signed order, which is placed on the file.
2. Pending application(s), if any, shall also stand disposed of.

(NIRMALA NEGI)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MANOJ KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)